Form PTO-1595 RECORDA FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Gig) 77-19-05	22-2005 UST 10 ME COROS
(GiÇi) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 1036	046196 VESSELLIO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Reco.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
PICKER NORDSTAR OY	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: MARCONI MEDICAL SYSTEMS FINLAND OY
	Street Address, AVDITIE 4
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: AYRITIE 4
No	City: VANTAA
****	Country: FINLAND Zip: 01511
3. Nature of conveyance:	др. 01011
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
☐ Other	140 Marian (a) a address (bb) arraying : 🖂 163
Execution Date: MARCH 31, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,215,307
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	·
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	☐ Enclosed
- Circle / Address: 1.0. BOX 5001	
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	Additionated to be charged to deposit account
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Deposit account number;
	14-1270
	(Attach duplicate convert this page if coving by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing by smaller is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
//Milled = Maure	
Michael E. MARION, Reg. 32.266	
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $4 \qquad \qquad 40 \epsilon$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313	

00000002 141270 6215307

03/57/5002 DEALHE or EC:8057

40.00 DA

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Company name: Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy Business Identity Code: 0889447-5 Trade Register Number: 532.715 Company Registered: 19.02.1 19.02.1992 Company Form: limited liability company Vantaa Domicile: Company's Contact Information: Mailing Address: PL 185/Äyritie 4, 01511 Vantaa Register entries: COMPANY NAME (registered 13.11.2001) Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. PARALLEL COMPANY NAME (registered 13.11.2001) Parallel company name (English): Philips Medical Systems MR Techonogies Finland, Inc.. DOMICILE (registered 01.07.1999) Vantaa. BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 27.01.2005) Chairman: Willem Vuisting Ordinary members: Teppo Antero Jyrkkiö Pieter Kool OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 24.05.1999)

Managing Director: Teppo Antero Jyrkkiö

Board of Directors.

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 31.03.1993)

Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is signed by the

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0096 SIGNING ON BEHALF OF THE COMPANY (registered 31.03.1993) According to the Articles of Association, the Company name is additionally signed by the members of the Board of Directors and the Managing Director, two together.

PROCURATION RIGHTS (registered 01.07.1999) Jukka Aimo Arvi Lehmussaari Mervi Kaarina Mäkinen

The holders of a procuration sign the Company name two together or each of them separately together with a Member of the Board of Directors.

COMPANY NAME HISTORY:

13.11.2001 - Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy

03.04.2000 - 12.11.2001 Marconi Medical Systems Finland Oy

31.03.1993 - 02.04.2000 Picker Nordstar Oy

19.02.1992 - 30.03.1993 Nyabi Oy

Helsinki, 06 May 2005

For a true copy of the extract:

OCH REG

Jukka Pääkkönei Administrative

Fee 91,50 euro

RECORDED: 07/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0097